504583989 10/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4630701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
AMANJOT SINGH	05/19/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEX FLOW AIR PRODUCTS CORP.
Street Address:	10520 YONGE STREET
Internal Address:	UNIT 35B-220
City:	RICHMOND HILL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	ON L4C 3C7

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15565005

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6127666815

Email:keith.lodermeier@faegrebd.comCorrespondent Name:FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLPAddress Line 1:2200 WELLS FARGO CENTERAddress Line 2:90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	486094.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH LODERMEIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Lodermeier/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=486094.000001 Executed Worldwide Assignment from Inventor to Applicant#page1.tif

PATENT 504583989 REEL: 043806 FRAME: 0718

Our File: 42278-3020
WORLDWIDE
invention

## **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Amanjot Singh** (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") hereby confirm that I did irrevocably assign and, to the extent that I did not previously assign, I do hereby assign, to **Nex Flow Air Products Corp.**, whose postal address is 10520 Yonge Street, Unit 358-220, Richmond Hill, ON L4C 3C7 (herein the "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention entitled:

#### **BLOWING NOZZLE**

as described in International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2015/050291 filed on April 9, 2015 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and any letters patent or other forms of intellectual or industrial property which may be granted or enforceable in any country or region for said invention including without limitation any division, re-examination, continuation or re-issue of any patent for said invention (collectively termed herein "Patents"), and any application for said Patents.

ASSIGNOR will without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, upon request, sign any and all further papers and do all further things which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns to file and prosecute any application for said Patents; and ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all further papers and do all further things which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns in and to said Patents or any application therefore.

Witness

(Please print name below)

Witness (Please print name below)

umjerna Yusuthi

Amanjot Singh

**jot Singh** D

for: Nex Flow Air Products Corp.

Name: LETCIL F. RAICHAM

Position: INSSIGNY

PATENT

REEL: 043806 FRAME: 0719

**RECORDED: 10/06/2017**